Edgar Filing: PENNEXX FOODS INC - Form 15-12G

PENNEXX FOODS INC Form 15-12G May 02, 2006

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 15

CERTIFICATION AND NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF REGISTRATION UNDER SECTION 12(G) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 OR SUSPENSION OF DUTY TO FILE REPORTS UNDER SECTIONS 13 AND 15(D) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934.

CIVILITY DECITIONS TO TIME TO (B)	or the becommend homework	
	Commission File Number	000-31148
	PENNEXX FOODS, INC.	
(Exact name of r	registrant as specified in its	s charter)
1835 Marke	et Street, Philadelphia, PA 19	9103
	e, and telephone number, inclu 's principal executive office	_
	Common	
(Title of each cl	ass of securities covered by	this Form)
	s of securities for which a duection 13(a) or 15(d) remains)	
	((es) to designate the appropr suspend the duty to file repo	
Rule 12g-4(a)(1)(I) [X]	Rule 12h-3(b)(1)(i) []	
Rule 12g-4(a)(1)(ii) []	Rule 12h-3(b)(1)(ii) []	
Rule 12g-4(a)(2)(i) []	Rule 12h-3(b)(2)(i) []	
Rule 12g-4(a)(2)(ii) []	Rule 12h-3(b)(2)(ii) []	
	Rule 15d-6	
Approximate number of holder	es of record as of the certifi	cation or notice date
155		
	s of the Securities Exchange A certification/notice to be sinorized person.	
4-27-06	/s/ Alexander H	H. Cook
Dato:	B ₁₇ •	

Edgar Filing: PENNEXX FOODS INC - Form 15-12G

Alexander H. Cook

Instruction: This form is required by Rules 12g-4, 12h-3 and 15d-6 of the General Rules and Regulations under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. The registrant shall file with the Commission three copies of Form 15, one of which shall be manually signed. It may be signed by an officer of the registrant, by counsel or by any other duly authorized person. The name and title of the person signing the form shall be typed or printed under the signature.